Dehradun Uttarakhand Pin- 248003 by following ways:
a) By Sending Demand Draft: The prospectus-cum-application form and booklet of old question papers can be obtained by sending a written

request with a demand draft of Rs. 600/- (Six hundred only) for General Candidates & Rs. 555/- (Five hundred and Fifty Five only) for SC/ST
Candidates along with Caste Certificate in favour of The Commandant RIMC Fund, DRAWEE BRANCH, HDFC BANK, BALLUPUR CHOWK
DEHRADUN (BANK CODE-1399), UTTARAKHAND. The address should be TYPED/ WRITTEN clearly in CAPITAL Letters with pin code and

[...]

Bhagat Ram Khajuria S/o Sh. Hari Chand Khajuria R/o H.No. 809, Bakshi Nagar
Opposite Police Station, Jammu, 4.  Sh. Vikas Kohli S/o Sh. Suridner Kohli R/o
H.No. 200, Lane No. 7 Talab Tillo, Jammu. Defendants
In the matter of: Suit for the recovery of Rs. 276571/- Two Lac Seventy Six 
thousand Five hundred Seventy one.

NOTICE
WHEREAS THE PLAINTIFF HAS FILED THE ABOVE TITLED SUIT

AGAINST DEFENDANTS BEFORE THIS COURT & IN WHICH THE SUMMONS
COULD NOT BE SERVED UPON DEFENDANT IN ORDINARY MODE OF 
SERVICE. THIS PROCLAMATION IS THEREFORE ISSUED REQUIRING
RESPONDENTS TO ATTEND THIS COURT IN PERSON OR THROUGH

[...]

Whereas, the petitioner/s has/have filed the above titled application for grant
of succession certificate in his/her/their favour in respect of following debts and
securities left behind by deceased Late Sh. Sat Paul died on 28-12-2024.
i) An amount of Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty one lakh only) in the shape of
Special Welfare Relief.
ii) An amount of Rs.6,20,475/- (Rupees six lakh twenty thousand four hundred and
seventy five only as G.P.Fund.
iii) An amount of Rs.4,94,190/- in the shape of leave salary.

Now, through this Proclamation /publication, the public at large is hereby
informed that in case any person is having any objection/claim in the above titled
petition, he/she/they may appear in this Court in person or through an Advocate